FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Garofalo and Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 686 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete "<u>located</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>or</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 9, after "Louisiana" and before the comma "," insert "from any locale outside
 of the state
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 26, after "<u>business is</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 27 in
- its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "<u>establishing in or relocating a headquarters or manufacturing facility to Louisiana.</u>"